

## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kohala Mountain Road Resurfacing Iki Road to Kahua				GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
PROJECT NO.: 250A-01-02M      Net Length of Project: 6.47 Miles									
ISLAND: Hawaii      DISTRICT: North Kohala									
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Hawaii Tribune Herald, West Hawaii Today - June 3, 2002									
BIDS OPENED: June 27, 2002									
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Ten (110) Working Days									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	✓ 90	C.Y.	\$286.00	\$25,740.00	\$160.00	\$14,400.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
209.0100	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	✓ F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	✓5,360	TON	\$79.40	\$425,584.00	\$73.50	\$393,960.00	\$80.50	\$431,480.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	✓10,764	TON	\$77.60	\$835,286.40	\$98.00	\$1,054,872.00	\$83.45	\$898,255.80
401.0500	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V	✓285	TON	\$468.70	\$133,579.50	\$266.00	\$75,810.00	\$119.45	\$34,043.25
407.0100	Emulsified (100%) Asphalt for Tack Coat	✓12,650	GALLON	\$2.20	\$27,830.00	\$4.95	\$62,617.50	\$8.00	\$101,200.00
604.4550	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	✓ 4	EACH	\$836.00	\$3,344.00	\$864.00	\$3,456.00	\$555.00	\$2,220.00
613.0110	Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments	✓ 117	EACH	\$65.00	\$7,605.00	\$140.00	\$16,380.00	\$300.00	\$35,100.00
621.0200	Panel for Destination Signs	✓22.5	S.F.	\$55.00	\$1,237.50	\$56.00	\$1,260.00	\$61.00	\$1,372.50
621.4030	Reflector Marker (RM-3) without Flex Post	✓ 50	EACH	\$27.50	\$1,375.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
621.4130	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flex Post	✓12	EACH	\$93.50	\$1,122.00	\$95.00	\$1,140.00	\$60.00	\$720.00
621.4135	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flex Post (State provided material)	✓ 61	EACH	\$27.50	\$1,677.50	\$28.00	\$1,708.00	\$42.00	\$2,562.00
621.4630	Reflector Marker (RM-3) Bi-Directional with Flex Post	✓1	EACH	\$126.50	\$126.50	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$62.00	\$62.00
621.4635	Reflector Marker (RM-3) Bi-Directional with Flex Post (State provided material)	✓51	EACH	\$33.00	\$1,683.00	\$34.00	\$1,734.00	\$42.00	\$2,142.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kohala Mountain Road Resurfacing Iki Road to Kahua									
PROJECT NO.: 250A-01-02M      Net Length of Project: 6.47 Miles									
ISLAND: Hawaii      DISTRICT: North Kohala				GRACE PACIFIC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Hawaii Tribune Herald, West Hawaii Today - June 3, 2002									
BIDS OPENED: June 27, 2002									
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Ten (110) Working Days									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
✓621.4700	Type II Object Marker	✓ 36	EACH	\$33.00	\$1,188.00	\$34.00	\$1,224.00	\$20.00	\$720.00
✓621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) w/out Post	✓18	EACH	\$99.00	\$1,782.00	\$101.00	\$1,818.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
✓621.5010	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) w/out Post (State provided material)	✓43	EACH	\$38.50	\$1,655.50	\$39.00	\$1,677.00	\$50.00	\$2,150.00
✓621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	✓21	EACH	\$302.50	\$6,352.50	\$308.00	\$6,468.00	\$238.00	\$4,998.00
✓621.5110	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post (State provided material)	✓52	EACH	\$198.00	\$10,296.00	\$201.00	\$10,452.00	\$238.00	\$12,376.00
✓621.6110	State Route Marker Assembly (Type A) with Post (State provided material)	✓8	EACH	\$170.50	\$1,364.00	\$174.00	\$1,392.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
✓621.7120	Construction Sign with Two Posts	✓6	EACH	\$484.00	\$2,904.00	\$988.00	\$5,928.00	\$495.00	\$2,970.00
✓621.7610	Mile Post Marker and Route Number Plate with Post (Bi-Directional) (State provided material)	✓7	EACH	\$110.00	\$770.00	\$112.00	\$784.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
✓629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping, Yellow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	✓13,845	L.F.	\$0.80	\$11,076.00	\$0.77	\$10,660.65	\$0.65	\$8,999.25
✓629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping, White (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	✓68,321	L.F.	\$0.80	\$54,656.80	\$0.77	\$52,607.17	\$1.00	\$68,321.00
✓629.1017	12-Inch Pavement Striping, (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	✓78	L.F.	\$5.50	\$429.00	\$5.65	\$440.70	\$6.00	\$468.00
✓629.1018	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping, (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	✓17,296	L.F.	\$1.50	\$25,944.00	\$1.55	\$26,808.80	\$1.75	\$30,268.00
✓629.2030	Type C Pavement Markers	✓1,735	EACH	\$6.60	\$11,451.00	\$6.75	\$11,711.25	\$6.50	\$11,277.50
✓629.2040	Type D Pavement Markers	✓1,294	EACH	\$6.60	\$8,540.40	\$6.75	\$8,734.50	\$6.50	\$8,411.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kohala Mountain Road Resurfacing Iki Road to Kahua									
PROJECT NO.: 250A-01-02M      Net Length of Project: 6.47 Miles									
ISLAND: Hawaii      DISTRICT: North Kohala				GRACE PACIFIC		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: Honolulu Star-Bulletin, Hawaii Tribune Herald, West Hawaii Today - June 3, 2002									
BIDS OPENED: June 27, 2002									
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Ten (110) Working Days									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2070	Type H Pavement Markers	✓ 344	EACH	\$6.60	\$2,270.40	\$6.75	\$2,322.00	\$6.50	\$2,236.00
629.2080	Type J Pavement Markers	✓ 1,660	EACH	\$3.30	\$5,478.00	\$3.40	\$5,644.00	\$5.50	\$9,130.00
636.0100	Field Office (Not to exceed \$32,000.00)	✓ L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00
638.0100	Cellular Phone	✓ F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$2,500.00	F.A.	\$2,500.00	F.A.	\$2,500.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	✓ F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
651.0100	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	✓ 30,111	S.Y.	\$6.40	\$192,710.40	\$4.25	\$127,971.75	\$6.77	\$203,851.47
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding this Item, Field Office and Force Account Items)	✓ L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$40,422.50	L.S.	\$126,988.68	L.S.	\$186,066.23
	Sum of Items				\$1,909,980.90		\$2,097,000.00		\$2,140,000.00
	A. Hawaii Products				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	B. In-State Contractor				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$1,909,980.90		\$2,097,000.00		\$2,140,000.00
Project Manager: Glenn Kurashima Date: August 5, 2002									